## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).4609-4610/2021 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-02-2020 in WP No. 4205/2019 28-12-2020 in RP No. 682/2020 passed by the High Court Of M.p Principal Seat At Jabalpur)

M.P. POWER MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S SKY POWER SOUTHEAST SOLAR INDIA PRIVATE LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(TOP OF THE BOARD)

Date: 17-02-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. M. Nataraj, ASG

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AOR

Ms. Archana Preeti Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Sheoran, Adv.

Mr. Nisag Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Deepika Bharati, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Res. No.1

Dr. Abhishek M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Naman Nagrath, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manpreet Lamba, Adv.

Mr. Ramanuj Kumar, Adv.

Miss Priyal Modi, Adv.

M/S. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas Aor, AOR

Res. No.5 Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aashish Anand Barnard, Adv.

Mr. Paramhans Sahani, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Sing, Adv.

Mr. Varun Mudgil, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

List the matters on Thursday, 24th of February, 2022.

(JAGDISH KUMAR) COURT MASTER (SH) (RENU KAPOOR) BRANCH OFFICER