ITEM NO.1501 (For Judgment)

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-C

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.8515-8516/2022 (Arising our of SLP (C) Nos.4609-4610 of 2021)

M.P. POWER MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED, JABALPUR APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S SKY POWER SOUTHEAST SOLAR INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED & OTHERS

RESPONDENT(S)

Date: 16-11-2022 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. M. Natraj, ASG (Not Present)

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AOR

Mrs. Archana Preeti Gupra, Adv.

Ms. Rita Gupta, Adv.

Mr. N. Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Guneet Sheoran, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Venugopal Abhay, Adv.

Mr. Viabhav Verma, Adv.

Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramanuj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Manpreet Lamba, Adv.

Ms. Prival Modi, Adv.

M/S. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Aashish Vernand, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Pramhans Sahini, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice K. M. Joseph pronounced the Reportable Judgment for the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Hrishikesh Roy.

Leave granted.

The appeals fail and are dismissed in terms of the signed

2

Reportable Judgment.

Pending application(s), if any, stand disposed of.

(JAGDISH KUMAR) (RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (SH) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR
(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)